PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754120

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
MIROSLAV KROPA	С		02/12/2014	
LUDEK MAZAL			02/14/2014	
TOMAS MATEJU			02/14/2014	
LIBOR JUTTNER			02/14/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	VARROC LIGHTING SYSTEMS, S.R.O.			
Street Address:	SUVOVROVOVA 195			
City:	SENOV U NOVEHO JICINA			
State/Country:				
	742 42			
Postal Code:	742 42			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	742 42 RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	742 42 RS Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	742 42 RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	742 42 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (860 860) uspi	Number 14147009 0)286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	742 42 RS Total: 1 Гуре E DATA (860) uspi be sent via US	Number 14147009 0)286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com 7 Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	742 42 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (860 000 010 020	Number 14147009 0)286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com 7 Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. NTOR COLBURN LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	742 42 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (860) uspi be sent via US S: CAN 20 (Number 14147009 0)286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com 7 Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	742 42 RS Total: 1 Гуре E DATA (860) uspi be sent via US S: CAN 20 (22N)	Number 14147009))286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email:	742 42 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (860) uspi be sent via US Se: CAN 20 C 22N HAF	Number 14147009 0)286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET D FLOOR		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	742 42 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (860 000 010	Number 14147009 0)286-0115 2862929 topatentmail@cantorcolburn.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NTOR COLBURN LLP CHURCH STREET D FLOOR RTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		

PATENT REEL: 032389 FRAME: 0151

Signature:	/Edmund P. Anderson/
Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=71K6605#page1.tif source=71K6605#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Miroslav Kropac of Lumirova 34, Ostrava-Vyskovice 70, 700 30, Czech Repubic; Ludek Mazal of Tisek 86, Bilovec, 74 301, Czech Repubic, Tomas Mateju of U Heap 1540-1556, Ostrava-Hrabuvka, 700 30 Czech Repubic and Libor Juttner of Sokolov 556, Suchdol nad Odra, Czech Republic; respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled BLOCK LIGHT MODULE, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 3, 2014 having Serial No. 14/147,009.

AND WHEREAS, VARROC LIGHTING SYSTEMS, s.r.o., a corporation organized under the laws of the Czech Republic, and having a place of business at Suvorovova 195, Senov u Noveho Jieina 742 42 Czech Republic ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree with the Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignce, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

2.7.2014

Date

Miróslav Kropac

14.2.2014

Ludek Mazal

Date

Docket No.: P12-0008 (VLS0111US) Assignment

<u>14. h. 2014</u>

Date

14.2.2014

Date

Tomas Mateju

Libor Juttner

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032389 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 03/05/2014